प्रेषक,

अंगद प्रसाद–I, प्रधान न्यायाधीश, परिवार न्यायालय, सिद्धार्थनगर ।

सेवा में.

महानिबन्धक,

माननीय उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद ।

31/XV/FC/SDR | Garian | 30/3/2022 | aer a अवल सम्पत्ति के विवरण के सम्बन्ध में ।

महोदय,

विषयः

उपर्युक्त विषयक ससम्मान् निवेदन है कि माननीय उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद द्वारा प्रपत्र सं० – 13298/IV-h-16/Admin.(A-4) दिनांकित 02.11.2021 द्वारा ऐसे न्यायिक अधिकारी जिनके द्वारा माननीय उच्च न्यायालय द्वारा पूर्व में जारी प्रपत्र के अनुपालन में चल व अचल सम्पत्ति के बारे में विवरण प्रेषित नहीं की जा रही थी, उन्हें विवरण प्रेषित करने का निर्देश दिया गया था । साथ ही माननीय उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद के प्रपत्र सं०-14325/IV-h-16/Admin.(A-4) दिनांकित 03.12.2021 में भी यह उल्लेख किया गया था कि नियमित रूप से दो वित्तीय वर्ष के उपरान्त तृतीय वित्तीय वर्ष में चल व अचल सम्पत्ति के सम्बन्ध में विवरण प्रेषित किया जाना होता है । यदि किसी न्यायिक अधिकारी द्वारा प्रेषित न किया गया हो तो वह विलम्ब का कारण लिखते हुए अविलम्ब प्रेषित करें ।

माननीय प्रशासनिक न्यायमूर्ति महोदय के वैयक्तिक सचिव के दूरभाष से ज्ञात हुआ कि मेरे द्वारा अपेक्षित विवरण प्रेषित नहीं की गयी है, जबिक मेरे द्वारा दिनांक 21.10.2020 को ही मुख्य विधिक परामर्शदाता, नोएडा विकास प्राधिकरण, नोएडा (गौतम बुद्ध नगर) के पद पर रहते हुए अपेक्षित विवरण ई०मेल० आई०डी० noidalawdepartment@gmail.com के माध्यय से माननीय उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद की ई०मेल आई०डी० services@allahabadhighcourt.in को प्रेषित किया गया था । प्रेषित ई–मेल दिनांकित 21.10.2022 समय 10:58 AM की प्रति संलग्न की जा रही है । इस प्रकार मेरे द्वारा चल एवं अचल सम्पत्ति के विवरण प्रेषित किये जाने में कोई तुटि/विलम्ब नहीं की गयी है । चूँिक मेरे द्वारा दिनांक 21.10.2020 को चल व अचल सम्पत्ति के तीन वर्षों का विवरण प्रेषित किया गया था, इसलिये माननीय उच्च न्यायालय द्वारा प्रेषित प्रपत्र सं०–13298/IV–h–16/Admin.(A–4) दिनांकित 02.11.2021 एवं प्रपत्र सं०–14325/IV–h–16/Admin (A–4) दिनांकित 03.12.2021 के अनुपालन में विवरण प्रेषित किया जाना अपेक्षित नहीं था, क्योंकि दो वित्तीय वर्ष पूर्ण नहीं हुए थे ।

अतः मेरे द्वारा पुनः दिनांक 21.10.2020 को प्रेषित चल व अचल सम्पत्ति के विवरण की प्रतियाँ इस पत्र के साथ संलग्नित कर माननीय महोदय के अवलोकनार्थ प्रेषित की जा रही हैं।

सादर ।

संलग्नक-यथांक

दिनांक-30 03.2022

भवदीय,

(अंगदे प्रसाद-1)

प्रधान न्यायाधीश,

परिवार न्यायालय, सिद्धार्थनगर।

प्रतिलिपि-

वैयक्तिक सचिव, माननीय प्रशासनिक न्यायमूर्ति, जनपद सिद्धार्थनगर ।

(अंगंद प्रसाद-।)

प्रधान न्यायाधीश,

परिवार न्यायालय, सिद्धार्थनगर।

दिनांक-30.03.2022



LAW DEPARTMENT <noidalawdepartment@gmail.com>

statement of moveable & immoveable properties of financial year 2017-18,18-19 & 19-20

l message

LAW DEPARTMENT <noidalawdepartment@gmail.com>
To: services@allahabadhighcourt.in, angadprasad3001@gmail.com

Wed, Oct 21, 2020 at 10:58 AM

Statement of Maveable & Immoveable properties of financial year 17-18,18-19,19-20.pdf

Angad Prasad - I Chief Legal Advisor (Gautam Budh Nagar) Noida ID- UP 5780

To

The Registrar General Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

Subject:- statement of moveable & immoveable properties of financial year 2017-18,18-19 & 19-20.

Respected Sir

Respectfully I submits, statement of moveable & immoveable properties of financial year 2017-18,18-19 & 19-20 for kind perusal of Hon'ble High Court.

With Special Regard

Angad Prasad - I Chief Legal Advisor (Gautam Budh Nagar) Noida

Dated: - 21.10.2020

Place:- Noida Gautam Budh Nagar

Enclosure:- statement of moveable & immoveable properties of financial year 2017-18,18-19 & 19-20 as requires praforma.

LAND HELD UP TO FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-18,18-19 & 19-20

	Noida I.D. –UP-5780	Angad Prasad - I Chief Legal	,	Name
		1 16.03.1996	2	Appointment
3. Lucknow	2. Basti	1. Basti	w	District
3. Lucknow 3. Lucknow	2. Basti West	1. Basti West 1. House	4	Pargana
3. Super area 152.10 sq. Mtr. Built-Up area 130 27 Sq. Mtr	2 – 0.11 Hecteres	1. House	5	Area in Acres
Acquired (Year 2014.)	Acquired before joining service.	Ancestral	6	Whether acquired or parted with
NIL	NIL	NIL	7	Revenue assessed
37,60,355/	1,00,0000/-	5,00,000/-	8	Estimated Value Rs.
			9	Remarks

STATEMENT OF IMMOVEABLE PROPERTY ACQUIRED/HELD UP TO FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-18,18-19 & 19-20

Name	Appointment	Village Pargana	Area in Acres	Revenue	Estimated	Whether	How acquired or	From whom	Remarks
	;	and District		assessed	Value Rs.	acquired or	parted	acquired or	
						parted with		parted	
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Angad Prasad - I		1. Belghat,	1. House	TIN	5,00,000/-	Ancestral	Ancestral	Ancestral	
Chief Legal	16.03.1996	Basti West					ž		
Advisor		District- Basti.							
Noida									
I.D. –UP-5780		2. Duboula,	2. 0.11 Hecteres	NIL	10,00,000/-	Acquired	Acquired before	Acquired before	
		District- Basti				service.	Johning service.	Johning Scivice.	
		3. Gomti Nagar	3.Flat GW/G/505	NIL	37,60,355/-	Acquired on dated	Acquired	Acquired	
		Lucknow	Greenwood			29.09.2014 by			
			apartment Gomti			L.D.A.			
			Nagar Extension			Lucknow			
			Sector 1						
			Lucknow						

SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVEABLE PROPERTY ACQUIRED/HELD UP TO FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-18

	<u> </u>	Nan
I.D. –UP-5780	Angad Prasad - I Chief Legal Advisor	Name, Designation & Initial joining of official service
3. Km. Anukriti (Daughter) 18 Years 4. Master Aaditya (Son) 16 Years	1. Smt. Jaya Gupta (Wife) 44 Years 2. Km. Aprajita (Daughter) 20 Years	Name and age of family members.
1,40,000/-	Boutique by Wife in Lucknow. Approx. annual Income Rs.	Details of earning members in the family such as their names, profession, monthly/annual income etc.
 Jewellery - Silver Ornaments of Wife (Stri-Dhan) 600 Gms. Value Rs.28,700/- Approx. One Swift Dizre UP42Y 2130 Value 3,29,692 One Maruti Car 800 (UP42C-6276) Value Rs. 20,000/- One Scooter LML Vespa (UP42C-4215) Value Rs.7,000/-Approx. 	1. Jewellery- Gold Ornaments of Wife (Stri-Dhan) 270 Gms. Value Rs. 8,07,840/- Approx.	net, Designation & Name and age of family of members. The profession of initial joining of members. The profession of initial joining of members. The profession of initial service of the amount, date & Year monthly/annual income etc. The profession of initial of moveable property members of initial of moveable property acquired/held in calendar year of the amount in profession of initial members of
2. Jaya Gupta (Wife) S.B.I. A/c No. 30626141880 Rs. 10,443/- Ending March 2018 3. Km. Aprajita (Daughter) S.B.I. A/c No. 20094551709 Rs. 7,845/- Ending March 2018 4. Km. Anukriti (Daughter) S.B.I. A/c No. 20094551696 Rs.5,154/- Ending March 2018 5. Master Aaditya (Son) S.B.I. A/c No. 20094551685 Rs. 19,734/- Ending March 2018	5 1. S.B.I. A/c No. 11156336883 of myself with Wife Rs. 25418/- Ending March 2018	Details of account in Bank. Post office etc. amount in balance upto the calendar year of the amount.
Premium Rs. 4794/- (b). LIC Premium Rs. 7125/- (c). LIC Premium Rs. 12662/- (d). LIC Premium Rs. 11870/- 3. Pension Scheme HDFC Rs. 10,000/-	6 1. P.P.F. A/C No. 32348759817 (Rs1,04607/-) 2.(a). LIC	Details of PPF, FDR, NSC units and other investments etc. along with A/c no. date of purchase value and source of the amount invested.
per month in installments, term 240 means 20 year. 2. S.B.I. Housing Loan A/C Rs. 6,00,000/- Dated 17.12.11 Payments 6216 per month in installments, term 240 means 20 year. 3. S.B.I. Housing Loan A/C 33711617727-3 Rs. 13,44,064/- dated 10.3.14 (Sanction 17,36,000/- but withdrow above mentioned) payments 14,140/- per month in installments, term 240	7 1. S.B.I. Housing Loan A/C No. 31817156495 Rs. 10,00,000/- Dated 04.07.11 Payment 9743/-	Details of loan, advance numbers of installments name of Bank, Instructions etc.
Total- 2008193/- Deduction- 1. Housing Loan paid 3,61,188/- 2. GPF- 1,17,164/- 3. GIS- 4,800/- 4. LIP- 36,451/- 5. Tution Fee 3,25,120/- 6. HDFC Pension - 10,000/- 7. P.P.F 6,000/- 8. Income Tax - 2,48,785/- Total Deduction 11,09,508/-	8 1. Gross Salary Rs. 18,68,193/- 2. By Wife 1,40,000/	의 어디 아이트 그리고 아이트
	9	S K T B B G R

SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVEABLE PROPERTY ACQUIRED/HELD UP TO FINANCIAL YEAR 2018-19

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	I.D. –UP-5780	Angad Prasad - I Chief Legal Advisor	Name, Designation & initial joining of official service
	3. Km. Ánukriti (Daughter) 19Years 4. Master Aaditya (Son) 17 Years	1. Smt. Jaya Gupta (Wife) 45 Years 2. Km. Aprajita (Daughter) 21 Years	Name and age of family members.
	1,40,000/-	Boutique by Wife in Lucknow. Approx. annual Income Rs.	Details of earning members in the family such as their names, profession, monthly/annual income etc.
5. One Scooter LML Vespa (UP42C-4215) Value Rs. 5,000/-Approx.	 Jewellery - Silver Ornaments of Wife (Stri-Dhan) 700 Gms. Value Rs.29,025/- Approx. One Swift Dizre UP42Y 2130 Value 2,96,723 One Maruti Car 800 (UP42C- 	1. Jewellery- Gold Ornaments of Wife (Stri-Dhan) 280 Gms. Value Rs. 8,93,760/- Approx.	Details of moveable property acquired/held in calendar year (Exceeding Rs Basic pay.) i.e.its value source of the amount, date & Year of Purchase with particulars of information, if any, furnished to the court
4. Km. Anukrit (Daughter) S.B.I. A/c No. 20094551696 Rs.12436/- Ending March 2019 5. Master Aaditya (Son) S.B.I. A/c No. 20094551685 Rs. 35724/- Ending March 2019	2. Jaya Gupta (Wife) S.B.I. A/c No. 30626141880 Rs. 1652/- Ending March 2019 3. Km. Aprajita (Daughter) S.B.I. A/c No. 20094551709 Rs. 629/- Ending March 2019	5 1. S.B.I. A/c No. 11156336883 of myself with Wife Rs. 20560/- Ending March 2019	Details of account in Bank. Post office etc. amount in balance upto the calendar year of the amount.
	Premium Rs. 7125/- (b). LIC Premium Rs. 12662/- (c). LIC Premium Rs. 11870/- 3. Pension Scheme HDFC Rs. 10,155/-	6 1. P.P.F. A/C No. 32348759817 (Rs1,04607/-) 2.(a) LIC	Details of PPF, FDR, NSC units and other investments etc. along with A/c no. date of purchase value and source of the amount invested.
term 240 means 20 year. 3. S.B.I. Housing Loan A/C 33711617727-3 Rs. 13,44,064/- dated 10.3.14 (Sanction 17,36,000/- but withdrow above mentioned) payments 14,140/- per month in installments, term 240	per month in installments, term 240 means 20 year. 2. S.B.I. Housing Loan A/C Rs. 6,00,000/- Dated 17.12.11 Payments 6216 per month in installments,	7 1. S.B.I. Housing Loan A/C No. 31817156495 Rs. 10,00,000/- Dated 04.07.11 Payment 9743/-	Details of loan, advance numbers of installments name of Bank, Instructions etc.
6. HDPC Pension – 10,155/- 7. P.P.F. –3,000/- 8. Income Tax – 5,34,128/- Total Deduction 14,76,800/-	Total- 2912649/- Deduction- 1. Housing Loan pai 311046/- 2. GPF- 205812/- 3. GIS- 4,800/- 4. LIP- 36,489/ 5. Tution Fee 37137	8 1. Gross Salary Rs. 2772649/- 2. By Wife 1,40,000/	Annual net Income other source, if any with details of deduction.

SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVEABLE PROPERTY ACQUIRED/HELD UP TO FINANCIAL YEAR 2019-20

Name, Designation & initial joining of official service	Name and age of family members.	Details of earning members in the family such as their	Details of moveable property acquired/held in calendar year (Fxceeding Rs	Details of account in Bank. Post office etc. amount in halance unto the calendar	Details of PPF, FDR, NSC units and	Details of loan, advance numbers of installments
OTHORA SCI AICC		names profession	(Exceeding KS) Letts	palance upto the calendar	other investments	nan
		monthly/annual	Year of Purchase with particulars of	year of the amount.	no. date of purchase	Instructions etc.
		income etc.	information, if any, furnished to the		value and source of	
			court		the amount invested.	
1	2	u3	4	5	6	
Angad Prasad – I	 Smt. Jaya Gupta 	Boutique by Wife	1. Jewellery- Gold Ornaments of	1. S.B.I. A/c No.	1. P.P.F. A/C No.	1. S.B.I. Housing Loan
Chief Legal	(Wife) 46 Years	in Lucknow.	Wife (Stri-Dhan) 290 Gms. Value	11156336883 of myself	32348759817	A/C No. 31817156495
Advisor	Km. Aprajita	Approx. annual	Rs.11,75,080/- Approx.	with Wife Rs. 34436/-	(Rs1,04607/-)	Rs. 10,00,000/- Dated
Noida	(Daughter) 22 Years	Income Rs.		2. Me Canara Bank A/c	2.(a). LIC	04.07.11 Payment 9743/-
ID -IJP-5780	3. Km. Anukriti	1,50,000/-	2. Jewellery – Silver Ornaments	No. 2817101103188 Rs.	Premium Rs.	per month in
	(Daughter) 20 Years		of Wife (Stri-Dhan) 800 Gms.	1703/- Ending March	7125/-	installments, term 240
	4. Master Aaditya		Value Rs 32,400/- Approx.	2020	(b). LIC Premium	means 20 year.
	(Son) 18 Years			3. Jaya Gupta (Wife)	Rs. 12662/-	2. S.B.I. Housing Loan
			3. One Swift Dizre UP42Y 2130	S.B.I. A/c No.	(c). LIC Premium	A/C Rs. 6,00,000/-
		9	Value 2,63,754	30626141880 Rs. 19439/-	Rs. 11870/-	Dated 17.12.11
		q		Ending March 2020	Pension Scheme	Payments 6216 per
			4. One Maruti Car 800 (UP42C-	3. Km. Aprajita	HDFC Rs. 10,000/	month in installments,
			6276) Value Rs. 15,000/-	(Daughter) S.B.I. A/c No.		term 240 means 20 year.
				20094551709 Rs. 2224/-		3. S.B.I. Housing Loan
			5.One Scooter LML Vespa	Ending March 2020		A/C 33711617727-3 Rs.
			(UP42C-4215) Value Rs. 5,000/-	4. Km. Anukriti		13,44,064/- dated 10.3.14
			Approx.	(Daughter) S.B.I. A/c No.		(Sanction 17,36,000/-
				20094551696 Rs.4999/-		but withdrow above
				Ending March 2020		mentioned) payments
				5. Master Aaditya (Son)		14,140/- per month in
				S.B.I. A/c No.		installments, term 240
				20094551685 Rs. 39524/-		means 20 year.
				Ending March 2020		